3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/\S\QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 19APR2018 | TB | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R s 178 Tt
B ECR-18-009943 26JUN2018 |VLA | TE
2150919-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-20-003179 vamr2020 | £7 | TE
2150919-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2150919-1 C TO0LING KT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150919-2 C TO0LING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150919-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA o L R I O 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] W 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TRE 1203 080 = -] 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
T NEIEEREERE 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
- -] ] - 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL Rt to (@ T A B B 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT K REG M8 197
3\ - | | 1 1 1 1752354-9 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION Hg
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME: ’
0.3 X O,%*EIN EMALE TERMINAL -] 1 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.60-5.60 mm [.181-.220 IN] 1.95-2.60 mm [.077-.102 IN] A _ 1 1 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/
TERMINAL NONE - - -] 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
L] :
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 HEEEREREE 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 130 .
-] 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE In
TERMINALS APPUED@ -2l 21212?2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] W 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TESWTWEE!EJNWM RSBS;?%OJEZMgN/;zW TESWTWEE!EJNQL RSBSTESOWC?KSO WTOESRMFIN;LSW - 2 2 2 2 2168078 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHy, 2 x 188 66
: : : : -] 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] ] - 2063961-3 FEED FINGER 58
-1 404044 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2121272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
WIRE @b LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 212122 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS & M3 54
ST/ZE . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2121272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.00mm2 OR 18AWG |1 .27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.6 - 1 ] 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.75mm2 OR 20AWG {1.17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.8 -] - - 2063961-3 FEED FINGER 5]
0.50mm2 OR 22AWG | 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.8 -l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] ] - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|ﬂ!!ﬂ| - -] - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T8l 8ls8ls 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’
- 212127 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31 3
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. i R A R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 1 | 1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) oN
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ 2222 | 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 18031524 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] 1 1 1 1803151-4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 40 444 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
-] 1 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
JIN - | 1 1 1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR L
e - - 10
*WARNING N - T T 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N P[22 [ 1] 1] 1803711-4 JANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN VT LT LT 2e17e06]  |BLADE, SLUG :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S R R R R YITVING ST 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B I R IR I 538011 -4 3LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
UNCT 2 21 [ 1] 8-1803017-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
e - - 7
N T2 2] 1 2-456405-T CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-79-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 19APR2018 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. T ) BROOKENS TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
mﬁHmR 19APR20T8 C%%%)?/Zé? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 19APR2018 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSITON ™ e Oceon End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 o : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2150919 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 . 61£0.05

— 19.44£0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

T

P
‘,
P
< 2 J P
y £ L
(S 7

4~ \‘ASEE DETAIL A

) 8=
\././
D&
©

|

bt

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

2
0 1~
' £
: : 0
I! % af
11 ¢ | , > L 0 R TR St ke Do STRGT oWt kg | DATR2OTE G— TE Connectivity
’ S l ) \\L CHA?.HERR 19APR20T8 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
” e DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: [ APVD 19APR2018 [NaME
‘ - mm C_TOPPER Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ?Etg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App\ lcotor
e Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) macs T : | e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}509}9
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F P D OF4 REV C

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150919-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150919-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150919-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APLICATOR DATA W 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CHIME St IrE - W 1 20719764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
IWNISRUEL 22; o Hig} E NEEERE 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- | - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

APPLZL%QS;@%%IONS 0 - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238

- W 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\ - W 1 1752354-9 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- W 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (.
TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 X 0,8 DIN FEMALE TERMINAL ] |752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 7o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - RQFRQF 1;§25$§); ggéﬁiE;INMigﬁEQ?yN l gj
4.60-5.60 mm [.181-.220 IN] @1.95*2.60 mm [.077-.102 IN] B W - 5119641-2 FEED CAM, AR FEED 150
XEM@Q%M NONE ’ HIRE 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- W 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPL,IEDZfL - W 1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL STOCKO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL STOCKO TERMINAL AN W W c119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEELD &4
3311200-1 RSB 8178.1108 F 6.3-1 3311200-2 RSB 8178.108 F 6.3-1 _ W W 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER 82

- W 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13

- W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR

-1 2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

- W 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

-1 2] 72 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

s ! - W 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69

M;E rg} EWF;W?NQEGHT %Eg%gﬂ%é%gwmg -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

1 00mm2 OR 18AWG 1 27+/-0 05 [ 050+/- 00?] 5 6 - - 1 2063961-3 FEED FINGER 58

0.75mm2 OR 20AWG | 1.17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.8 - 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S

0.50mm2 OR 22AWG | 1 09+/-0.05 [.043+/- 002] 7.8 -1 2|7 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56

- 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 93
- W 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- W - 2063961 -3 FEED FINGER 51
- W e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- W 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 83 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ’ 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B ? % iuiiiifWZ gigipiég jaAEQENI§g§S) e r ey 22
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

Zﬁl -1 2] 72 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°2. B > > 5 557813 SPRING. COMPRESSION 5D

A ACPRPI[AIPCAHTEOISHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTT ITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD %XVAHYENBETHE - | | R e ol

: - W 1 1803152-4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ] W (803151 4 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 8

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, - 10T=55000. N - [ 17 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR T

& TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . | _ 1 ] 690487 -5 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR W90

N W 1 1803711-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
A\ W 1 2211206-17 BLADE, SLUG |
- | - - - o
*WARNING "1 1| 22406415 | SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEEREER 8-1803017-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T ; 456*4057 éwm TS TETI ’
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN : HWEM
- f-22-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
I STSIRSEe] 10 CHAMGE b PIEColTnoll e Buc MEERMG"Gnob 7 1on | OV 19APRZO1S G TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH&EE?EKENSWQAPREOWS % /Z/—/E H(”HSburg’ PAy1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19APR2018 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION s e Ocgan rd Feee
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00778 [C=2150919 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

$

35.58+0.05 REF
MECHANTCAL

= “FED TYPE

— 19.44+£0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

TROKE
K\\\\\o
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

|
©
< >
&
‘l{//§fp
\\ INEE }‘”ORTOR?TW DWTN_BROOKENS I C )/Z/—//gl TE Connectivity
19APR2018 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

30mm S
, SAPRZ018

o 5 | i
o) — PACTIFIC VERSTON R [ TS [ Ocean End Feet
@ @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AIR FEED (At lantic i :

version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @JQ%EEE

POST FEED ¢PRE FEED s s s e - ) ST7E | CAGE CODE DRAING MO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . /A ‘ 00779 @3:32150919
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° P 4 OF4 REV C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



